



# PAUL MERCHANTS

**Paul Merchants Ltd.**

CIN : L74900DL1984PLC018679

Corp. Office : PML House, SCO 829-830, Sector 22-A, Chandigarh-160022

Ph. 0172-5041740, 5041757, 5041792 Fax : 0172-5041713

Regd. Office : DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg,

Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015 Ph. : 011-48702000

www.paulmerchants.net info@paulmerchants.net

Corporate Relations Department,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001

PML/BSE/BM/2018/205  
Date: May 30, 2018

**SUB: - PUBLICATION OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2018**

**SCRIP CODE: - 539113**


Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspapers "The Financial Express" and "Jansatta" dated 30.05.2018 in which Audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and Financial Year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 have been published by the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 24.05.2018 and were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its Meeting held on 28.05.2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **PAUL MERCHANTS LIMITED,**

  
**(HARDAM SINGH)**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**  
**FCS 5046**



**Enc.:-** Newspaper publication

WESTERN UNION  
MONEY TRANSFER

FOREIGN  
EXCHANGE

TOURS &  
TRAVELS

OUTBOUND  
MONEY TRANSFER

DOMESTIC  
MONEY TRANSFER

INTERNATIONAL  
SIM CARD



**CAMAC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number : L70109DL1989PLC169318  
Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002.  
CIN : L74899DL1989PLC086644 Phone No. : 011-43569962  
Phone - 011-23272499, E-Mail - camaccommercial@gmail.com, Website - www.camaccommercial.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2018** (₹ in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|        |  | 31.03.2018    | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 |
|        |  | Audited       | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | -             | -          | -          | -          |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)   | 3.83          | 256.80     | 365.36     | 477.42     |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#  | 3.83          | 256.80     | 365.36     | 477.42     |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) \$   | (186.69)      | 256.65     | 168.46     | 477.27     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] ## | (186.69)      | 256.65     | 168.46     | 477.27     |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 88.28         | 88.28      | 88.28      | 88.28      |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves )   | -             | -          | 5,097.62   | 4,929.16   |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations) (not annualised, except for the year ended)                  | (21.15)       | 29.07      | 19.08      | 54.06      |
|        | (a) Basic  | (21.15)       | 29.07      | 19.08      | 54.06      |
|        | (b) Diluted  | (21.15)       | 29.07      | 19.08      | 54.06      |

Notes:-  
1. The above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2018.  
2. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 are the balancing figures between audited financial results for the full respective financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.  
3. Comparative previous period/year figures of Financial Results have been regrouped and/or rearranged, wherever necessary to make their classification comparable with the current period/year.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.camaccommercial.com and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on 29th May 2018.  
5. The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report for the above period.  
6. Tax Expenses includes Current Tax, Deferred Tax, Tax of earlier years and reversal of MAT Credit Entitlement. During the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018, the Company has reviewed the matter of MAT credit entitlement and concluded that MAT credit entitlement of ₹ 18.23 lakh pertaining to previous quarter ended 31st December, 2017 in current year and ₹ 172.29 lakh pertaining to earlier years, are reversed in full, as there is no virtual certainty of sufficient future taxable income against which such MAT Credit Entitlement can be utilised.  
7. Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind-AS is not applicable to the company for the Financial Year 2017-18, hence Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished.  
By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Camac Commercial Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Shweta Saxena  
Director  
DIN - 03120958

**BHARAT NIDHI LIMITED**  
REGD. OFFICE: 1ST FLOOR, EXPRESS BUILDING-9-10, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 002.  
CIN : L74899DL1989PLC086644 Phone No. : 011-43569962  
Website : www.bharatnidhi.com, Email ID : bharatnidhi@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2018** (Rs. in Lakh)

| S. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|--------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|        |   | 31.03.2018    | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 |
|        |   | Audited       | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations (net)  | 1,355.30      | 1,414.55   | 5,617.59   | 8,829.62   |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #   | (6.98)        | 46.94      | 1,322.51   | 816.66     |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #  | (6.94)        | 47.03      | 1,420.30   | 816.75     |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #   | (4.38)        | 47.05      | 1,312.93   | 816.29     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] ## | (4.38)        | 47.05      | 1,312.93   | 816.29     |
| 6      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)  | 292.02        | 292.02     | 292.02     | 292.02     |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -             | -          | 9,189.62   | 7,897.05   |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  | (0.15)        | 1.61       | 44.96      | 27.95      |
|        | 1. Basic (in Rs.)   | (0.15)        | 1.61       | 44.96      | 27.95      |
|        | 2. Diluted (in Rs.)   | (0.15)        | 1.61       | 44.96      | 27.95      |
|        | (Not annualised) (Not annualised)   |               |            |            |            |

Notes:-  
1. The above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 28, 2018.  
2. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 are the balancing figures between audited financial results for the full respective financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.  
3. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of ₹ 0.50 per Equity Share of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year ended 31st March, 2018.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.bharatnidhi.com and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on 29th May 2018.  
5. Exceptional items have been adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Accounting Standards (AS) notified.  
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind-AS is not made applicable to the NBFC companies and the Company, being a NBFC, for the FY 2017-18 and hence Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished.  
By Order of the Board of Directors  
For BHARAT NIDHI LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Mukesh Gupta  
Director  
DIN - 06937352

**SAHU JAIN LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number : L74160DL1971PLC095552  
Regd. Office: 15B, Tajpur Nagar-49, New Delhi-110 024  
Phone - 011-4353 6691, E-Mail : sahuojainltd@gmail.com, Website : www.sahuojain.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2018** (₹ in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|        |  | 31.03.2018    | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 |
|        |  | Audited       | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | -             | -          | -          | -          |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)   | (6.04)        | (7.29)     | (23.21)    | (15.06)    |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#  | (6.04)        | (7.29)     | (23.21)    | (15.06)    |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) \$   | (21.90)       | (6.96)     | (38.91)    | (14.73)    |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] ## | (21.90)       | (6.96)     | (38.91)    | (14.73)    |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 5.00          | 5.00       | 5.00       | 5.00       |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves )   | -             | -          | 509.50     | 548.40     |
| 8      | Earnings per Share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations) (not annualised, except for the year ended)                  | (43.79)       | (13.92)    | (77.81)    | (29.46)    |
|        | (a) Basic  | (43.79)       | (13.92)    | (77.81)    | (29.46)    |
|        | (b) Diluted  | (43.79)       | (13.92)    | (77.81)    | (29.46)    |

Notes:-  
1. The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 and 31st March, 2017 are the balancing figures between Audited Results in respect of the respective full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.  
2. The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2018.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.sahuojain.in and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on 29th May 2018.  
4. The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report for the above period.  
5. Tax Expenses includes Current Tax, Deferred Tax, Tax of earlier years and reversal of MAT Credit entitlement, if any. During the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018, the Company has reviewed the matter of MAT credit entitlement and concluded that MAT credit entitlement of ₹ 15.88 lakh pertaining to earlier years is reversed in full, as there is no virtual certainty of sufficient future taxable income against which such MAT Credit Entitlement can be utilised.  
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind-AS is not applicable to the company for the Financial Year 2017-18, hence Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished.  
By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Sahu Jain Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Kumar  
Director  
DIN - 0679066

**HOWARD HOTELS LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: 20, Maurya Complex, B-28 Subhash Chowk, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092  
Corp. Off.: Hotel Howard plaza, Fatehabad Road, Agra-282001  
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC038622 Tel: 0562-404-8600, Fax: 0562-404-8666  
Email: info@howardhotelsltd.com, Website: www.howardhotelsltd.com

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018** (Rs. in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended | Year To date        | Corresponding 3                                |
|--------|--|---------------|---------------------|--|
|        |  | (31/03/2018)  | Figure (31/03/2018) | months ended in the previous year (31/03/2017) |
|        |  | Audited       | Audited             | Audited  |
| 1      | Total income from operations   | 277.96        | 929.21              | 283.72   |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 20.31         | (31.14)             | 45.74  |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 20.31         | (31.14)             | 45.74  |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 45.42         | (6.03)              | 46.83  |
| 5      | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 26.27         | (25.18)             | 47.34  |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 911.32        | 911.32              | 911.32   |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)  | -             | -                   | -  |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations)  |               |                     |  |
|        | a) Basic :   | 0.29          | (0.28)              | 0.52   |
|        | b) Diluted :   | 0.29          | (0.28)              | 0.52   |

Note: (1) The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 29, 2018. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.howardhotelsltd.com and on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. (3) The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules made thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The Company has adopted Ind AS effective from 1st April, 2017 with a transition date of 1st April, 2016. (4) Reconciliation of results between amounts previously reported (referred to as previous GAAP) and IND AS for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 is presented below

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended on 31st March 2017 | Year Ended on 31st March 2017 |
|---|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
|   |                                  |                               |
| Net Profit/(Loss) under previous GAAP   | 47.34                            | (3)                           |
| Less: Adjustment to reconcile previous GAAP to IND AS                             |                                  |                               |
| (a) Reclassification of remeasurement adjustments on defined benefit plans to OCI | 0.73                             | 0.73                          |
| Deferred tax on above GAAP adjustments  | 0.22                             | 0.22                          |
| e) Prior Period Errors  |                                  |                               |
| Net Profit for the period as per IND AS   | 46.83                            | (3.51)                        |
| d) Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenses)  | 0.51                             | 0.51                          |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period as per IND AS                           | 47.34                            | (3)                           |

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Nirankar Nath Mittal  
Place: Agra  
Date: 29.05.2018  
(Chairman and Managing Director)  
DIN: 01533102

**COMBINE HOLDING LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number : L6599DL1983PLC016585  
Regd. Office: 77A, Block-B, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048  
Phone - 011-43537401, E-Mail - combineholdinglimited@gmail.com, Website - www.combineholding.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2018** (₹ in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|        |  | 31.03.2018    | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 |
|        |  | Audited       | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | -             | -          | -          | -          |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)#  | (3.10)        | 21.64      | (11.92)    | 6.88       |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#  | (3.10)        | 21.64      | (11.92)    | 6.88       |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) \$   | (3.71)        | 22.27      | (12.45)    | 7.51       |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] ## | (3.71)        | 22.27      | (12.45)    | 7.51       |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | -             | -          | 49.00      | 49.00      |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves )   | -             | -          | 490.78     | 490.20     |
| 8      | Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations) (not annualised, except for the year ended)                         | (0.76)        | 4.54       | (2.54)     | 1.53       |
|        | (a) Basic  | (0.76)        | 4.54       | (2.54)     | 1.53       |
|        | (b) Diluted  | (0.76)        | 4.54       | (2.54)     | 1.53       |

Notes:-  
1. The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 and 31st March, 2017 are the balancing figures between Audited Results in respect of the respective full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.  
2. The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2018.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.combineholding.in and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on 29th May 2018.  
4. The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report for the above period.  
5. Tax Expenses includes Current Tax, Deferred Tax, Tax of earlier years and reversal of MAT Credit entitlement. During the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018, the Company has reviewed the matter of MAT credit entitlement and concluded that MAT credit entitlement of ₹ 0.58 lakh pertaining to earlier years is reversed in full, as there is no virtual certainty of sufficient future taxable income against which such MAT Credit Entitlement can be utilised.  
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind-AS is not applicable to the company, being a NBFC, for the Financial Year 2017-18, hence Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished.  
By Order of the Board of Directors  
Abhishek Kakkar  
Director  
DIN-07255214

**LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21, Jyoti Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005  
CIN L74140DL1993PLC053485

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018** (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended       |                       |                     | Year Ended          |                     |
|--------|--|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|        |  | 31-Mar-18 (Audited) | 31-Dec-17 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-17 (Audited) | 31-Mar-18 (Audited) | 31-Mar-17 (Audited) |
| 1      | Total income from operations (net)   | 32.70               | 42.73                 | 236.57              | 119.04              | 408.40              |
| 2      | Total income from operations (gross)   | 37.70               | 47.73                 | 236.57              | 119.04              | 408.40              |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)   | 25.76               | 17.77                 | 22.38               | 76.37               | 50.27               |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)   | 25.76               | 17.77                 | 22.38               | 76.37               | 50.27               |
| 5      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)  | 20.74               | 18.27                 | 17.47               | 62.07               | 42.92               |
| 6      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)  | 20.74               | 18.27                 | 17.47               | 62.07               | 42.92               |
| 7      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] ## | N/A                 | N/A                   | N/A                 | N/A                 | N/A                 |
| 8      | Equity Share Capital   | 330.00              | 330.00                | 330.00              | 330.00              | 330.00              |
| 9      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)  | -                   | -                     | -                   | 228.55              | 164.47              |
| 10     | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)   | 0.63                | 0.55                  | 0.53                | 1.88                | 1.30                |
|        | Basic :  | 0.63                | 0.55                  | 0.53                | 1.88                | 1.30                |
|        | Diluted:   | 0.63                | 0.55                  | 0.53                | 1.88                | 1.30                |
| 11     | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)  | 0.63                | 0.55                  | 0.53                | 1.88                | 1.30                |
|        | Basic :  | 0.63                | 0.55                  | 0.53                | 1.88                | 1.30                |
|        | Diluted :  | 0.63                | 0.55                  | 0.53                | 1.88                | 1.30                |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.leadfinancialservices.in

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Lead Financial Services Ltd.  
Sd/-  
P.C Bindal  
(Chairman)

**INDIA STEEL WORKS LIMITED**  
CIN: L29100MH1987PLC043186  
Regd Office: India Steel Works Complex, Zenith Compound, Khopoli, Raigad-410 203

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2018** (Amount Rs. in Lacs)

| Particulars   | Quarter ended (Un-audited) |            | Year Ended (Audited) |            |
|---|----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|
|   | 31.03.2018                 | 31.12.2017 | 31.03.2018           | 31.03.2017 |
| Total Income from operations  | 19,907.11                  | 25,353.82  | 30,018.84            | 99,682.86  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#  | 141.49                     | 165.88     | 103.69               | 495.98     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#   | 141.49                     | 89.35      | 103.69               | 419.45     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#  | 141.49                     | 89.35      | 100.45               | 419.45     |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] ## | 230.19                     | 89.35      | 94.58                | 508.15     |
| Equity Share Capital  | 3,980.81                   | 3,980.81   | 3,980.81             | 3,980.81   |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -                          | -          | -                    | 14020      |
| Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)   |                            |            |                      |            |
| 1. Basic:   | 0.04                       | 0.04       | 0.03                 | 0.12       |
| 2. Diluted:   | 0.04                       | 0.04       | 0.03                 | 0.12       |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indiasteel.in.

For India Steel Works Limited  
Sd/-  
Sudhir H. Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00010853

**GULMOHAR INVESTMENTS AND HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
Regd Off.: 324A, 11/rd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085  
Website: www.gulmoharinvestments.com, Email id: gulmoharlimited@gmail.com, Tel: 011-56260026  
CIN: L65993DL1982PLC013956

**Extracts of the Standalone Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018** (₹. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ending       | Year to date         | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|---|
|         |  | 31.03.2018 (Audited) | 31.03.2018 (Audited) | 31.03.2017 (Audited)                              |
| 1.      | Total income from operations   | 4.39                 | 168.44               | 47.15   |
| 2.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (74.57)              | 0.12                 | (164.61)  |
| 3.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (74.57)              | 0.12                 | (164.61)  |
| 4.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (74.57)              | 0.09                 | (164.73)  |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (74.57)              | 0.09                 | (164.73)  |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital   | 24.50                | 24.50                | 24.50   |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)  | (3.03)               | (3.03)               | (5.63)  |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  |                      |                      |   |
|         | 1. Basic :   | (30.44)              | 0.04                 | (67.24)   |
|         | 2. Diluted :   | (30.44)              | 0.04                 | (67.24)   |

Note: 1. The Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 28,



### महिन्द्रा फास्टनेस लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय: 304, गुप्ता आर्केड, इन्दर एन्क्लेव, दिल्ली-नोएडा रोड, दिल्ली-110087  
 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064215, टेली. नं.: +91-11-46200400, फैक्स नं.: 011-25282667  
 वेबसाइट: www.mohindra.asia ईमेल: cs@moindhra.asia

31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त 4थी तिमाही तथा वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरणों का सार (रु. लाखों में)

| क्र.सं. | विवरण  | समाप्त तिमाही           |                          | समाप्त वर्ष             |                         |                         |
|---------|--|-------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2018<br>अंकेक्षित | 31.12.2017<br>अनंकेक्षित | 31.03.2017<br>अंकेक्षित | 31.03.2018<br>अंकेक्षित | 31.03.2017<br>अंकेक्षित |
| 1.      | परिचालनों से कुल आय  | 3569.63                 | 2767.97                  | 3362.39                 | 11394.20                | 10645.89                |
| 2.      | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विसिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व#)                         | 270.04                  | 265.91                   | 250.63                  | 910.48                  | 783.10                  |
| 3.      | कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विसिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद#)                   | 270.04                  | 265.91                   | 250.63                  | 910.48                  | 783.10                  |
| 4.      | कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विसिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद#)                     | 166.64                  | 157.06                   | 168.20                  | 603.09                  | 510.93                  |
| 5.      | अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से शामिल) | 113.13                  | 157.15                   | 167.85                  | 550.11                  | 509.54                  |
| 6.      | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी   | 535.68                  | 535.68                   | 535.68                  | 535.68                  | 535.68                  |
| 7.      | आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित) | -                       | -                        | -                       | 3875.66                 | 3465.10                 |
| 8.      | आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा अवरूद्ध प्रचालनों के लिए)                              | 1. मूल<br>2. तरल        | 2.93<br>2.13             | 3.13<br>3.13            | 10.27<br>10.27          | 9.51<br>9.51            |

**टिप्पणी:**  
 1. उपरोक्त अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों को ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा तथा सिफारिश की गई तथा उसके बाद 29 मई, 2018 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया। 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त वर्ष के परिणामों की संबंधित अंकेक्षकों ने ऑडिट की है तथा उस पर अन्वयात्मिक रिपोर्ट जारी की है।  
 2. कम्पनी ने 1 अप्रैल, 2017 से भारतीय लेखा मानक ("इंड एसएस") अपनाई है एवं तदनुसार इन वित्तीय परिणामों को उसके अंतर्गत जारी संबंधित नियमों के साथ पड़ित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 तथा भारत में यथा संभव लागू तथा सामान्य रूप से स्वीकृत अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखा व्यवहारों तथा नीतियों के अंतर्गत यथा- निर्दिष्ट कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियमावली (2015) (इंड एस एस), कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) (संशोधित) नियमावली, 2016 के अनुसार तैयार किया गया।  
 3. उपरोक्त सूचीयन विनियमन के अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दखिल वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.msci.in तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.mohindra.asia पर उपलब्ध है।

दिथि: 29.5.2018  
 स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
 दीपक अरनेजा (प्रबंध निदेशक एवं सीईओ)  
 DIN: 00006112

### R R Financial Consultants Limited

CIN: L74899DL1996PLC023530  
 Regd. Off.: 412-422, 4th Floor, Indragrakesh Building,  
 21 Barakamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
 Phone:- 011-23354802 Email ID: cs@rrfc.com Website: www.rrfc.com

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2018 (₹ in lacs)

| Particulars  | Consolidated                                |                                       |  |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|
|  | 31.03.2018<br>(Unaudited)<br>(Refer Note 2) | Year ended<br>31.12.2017<br>(Audited) | Quarter ended<br>31.03.2017<br>(Unaudited)<br>(Refer note 2) |
| Total income from operations (net)   | 542.53                                      | 1983.78                               | 426.75   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 9.10  | 42.65                                 | 10.03  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 910   | 42.65                                 | 4.84   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 24.53                                       | 50.47                                 | 1.27   |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 38.94                                       | 41.07                                 | 11.44  |
| Equity Share Capital   | 1106.94                                     | 1106.94                               | 1106.94  |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -   | -                                     | -  |
| Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  | 0.37  | 0.38                                  | 0.09   |
| Basic  | 0.37  | 0.38                                  | 0.09   |
| Diluted  | 0.37  | 0.38                                  | 0.09   |

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the consolidated detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31st, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone/consolidated financial results along with notes are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rrfc.com  
 2. The figure for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March, 2018 and the published year to date figures upto the quarter ended on 31st December, 2017.  
 For and on behalf of the Board of R R Financial Consultants Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rajat Prasad  
 Managing Director  
 Din: 00062612  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 29th May, 2018

### NOTICE REGARDING LOST CERTIFICATE(S) OF THE WATERBASE LIMITED

Regd Office: Anandapuram Village, T.P. Gudur Mandal Nellore, Andhra Pradesh-524344.  
 PH: +91-9100018037  
 E-Mail: info@waterbaseindia.com, Website: www.waterbaseindia.com  
 CIN: L05005AP1987PLC016436  
 L. Urmila Anand residing at B-291, Lok Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 the registered holder of the under mentioned shares held in the above said company, hereby give notice that the share certificate in respect of the said shares have been lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate certificate. Any person having claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claims with the Company at its above referred address within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate and no further claim will be entertained by the Company thereafter.

Folio No. 17812, Certificate No. 17912, Distinctive Nos 12531101-12531200, No. of Shares 100  
 Date: 30-05-2018 Urmila Anand  
 Place: Delhi NAME OF SHAREHOLDER

1. The above financial results for quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on May 28, 2018 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on the same day.  
 2. The Company has single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard 17, therefore segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.  
 3. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figure between the audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2018 and the published year to date figures for the third quarter ended December 31, 2017.  
 4. Figures of previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current year classification.  
 5. EPS is calculated in accordance with Accounting Standard 20 issued by ICAI.

### SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Office: 16A, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi: 110055  
 CIN: L51999DL1995PLC035755 Email: skylineindia@gmail.com  
 Phone +91-11-23541110, Website: www.skylineindia.co.in  
 Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particular  | Quarter Ended            |                        | Year Ended          |                     |
|--------|---|--------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|        |   | Mar-18<br>(Refer Note-3) | Dec-17<br>(Un-audited) | Mar-18<br>(Audited) | Mar-17<br>(Audited) |
| 1.     | Total income from operations (net)  | 11.47                    | 1.10                   | 51.61               | 19.21               |
| 2.     | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items       | (57.90)                  | 0.09                   | 42.54               | (57.99)             |
| 3.     | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items | (57.90)                  | 0.09                   | 42.54               | (57.99)             |
| 4.     | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax                              | (57.90)                  | 0.09                   | 41.28               | (57.65)             |
| 5.     | Total comprehensive income for the period                                 | 0.00                     | 0.00                   | 0.00                | 0.00                |
| 6.     | Paid-up equity share capital  | 398.26                   | 398.26                 | 398.26              | 398.26              |
| 7.     | Other Equity  | -                        | -                      | -                   | -                   |
| 8.     | Earnings per share/Face value per share ₹ 10/-each                        | (1.46)                   | 0.00                   | 1.04                | (1.45)              |
|        | a) Basic (₹ per share)  | (1.46)                   | 0.00                   | 1.04                | (1.45)              |
|        | b) Diluted (₹ per share)  | (1.46)                   | 0.00                   | 1.04                | (1.45)              |

1. The above financial results for quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on May 28, 2018 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on the same day.  
 2. The Company has single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard 17, therefore segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.  
 3. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figure between the audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2018 and the published year to date figures for the third quarter ended December 31, 2017.  
 4. Figures of previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current year classification.  
 5. EPS is calculated in accordance with Accounting Standard 20 issued by ICAI.

For Skyline India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rajesh Kumar Singh  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00482044  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 28/05/2018

### पॉल मर्चेन्ट्स लि. (आईएसओ 9001-2015 प्रमाणित क.)

(CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)  
 संयुक्त कार्यालय: एलसीओ 829-830, सेक्टर 22-ए, चंडीगढ़-160022  
 फोन: 0172-5041786, फैक्स: 0172-5041709, ई-मेल: info@paulmerchants.net  
 वेबसाइट: www.paulmerchants.net  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: डीएलसीए 335, 336, 337, 338 तालुका, डीएलसीए टाउन, 15, गिवाजी मार्ग, नजफगढ़ रोड, नई दिल्ली-110015, फोन: 011-48702000

31.03.2018 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष तथा तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडलोन और कंसालिडेटेड परिणामों का सारांश (रु. लाखों में)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण  | स्टैंडलोन                         |                                 | कंसालिडेटेड                     |  |                                 |                                 |                  |
|----------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|
|          |  | 31.03.2018<br>को समाप्त<br>तिमाही | 31.03.2018<br>को समाप्त<br>वर्ष | 31.03.2017<br>को समाप्त<br>वर्ष | पूर्व वर्ष में<br>31.03.2017<br>को समाप्त<br>वर्ष<br>समक्षी त्रिमाही | 31.03.2018<br>को समाप्त<br>वर्ष | 31.03.2017<br>को समाप्त<br>वर्ष |                  |
| 1.       | प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)  | 143,030                           | 453,916                         | 289,102                         | 73,447   | 454,412                         | 289,102                         |                  |
| 2.       | अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (कर, विशेष या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)   | 563                               | 2,065                           | 1,040                           | 355  | 2,123                           | 1,040                           |                  |
| 3.       | कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)                                   | 563                               | 2,065                           | 1,040                           | 355  | 2,123                           | 1,040                           |                  |
| 4.       | कर के बाद अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)                                     | 445                               | 21,309                          | 1,270                           | (243)  | 21,359                          | 1,282                           |                  |
| 5.       | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के बाद) के लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल करके) | 442                               | 21,304                          | 1,245                           | (268)  | 21,354                          | 1,257                           |                  |
| 6.       | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (समाप्त में)  | 10.28                             | 10.28                           | 10.28                           | 10.28  | 10.28                           | 10.28                           |                  |
| 7.       | आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार पुनः मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर) | NA                                | 36,378                          | 15,075                          | NA   | 36,321                          | 14,826                          |                  |
| 8.       | आय प्रति शेयर (असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) (10/- रुपए प्रति) जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों के लिए            | 1. मूल<br>2. तरल                  | 43.24<br>43.24                  | 2,072.85<br>2,072.85            | 123.55<br>123.55   | (23.65)<br>(23.65)              | 2077.72<br>2077.72              | 124.71<br>124.71 |

1. उपरोक्त सौ (एलओआर), विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अधीन शेयर बाजार में दखिल कम्पनी अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (कंसालिडेटेड) तथा 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए कम्पनी के अंकेक्षित तिमाही तथा वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडलोन) के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट <http://www.bseindia.com> और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट <http://www.paulmerchants.net> पर भी उपलब्ध है।  
 2. कम्पनी ने 1 अप्रैल, 2017 से संबंधित नियमों के साथ पड़ित कम्पनी एक्ट, 2013 के अधीन निर्धारित इंड-एसएस दिनांक 01.04.2017 से अपना लेखा है तथा तदनुसार ये वित्तीय परिणामों सौ (एलओआर) में, CIF/CFD/FAC/62/2016 दिनांक 05.07.2016 के सहित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियमों, 2015 तथा कम्पनी द्वारा संशोधित (भारतीय लेखा मानक) (संशोधित) नियमों, 2016 के अंतर्गत अधिवृद्ध इंड-एसएस के तदनुसार तैयार किया गया है। 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वित्तीय वर्ष के परिणाम इंड-एसएस के अनुरूप प्रस्तुत किए हैं और कम्पनी के वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा अंकेक्षित किए गए हैं।  
 3. 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के लिए उपरोक्त अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 28.05.2018 को आयोजित इसके निदेशकों के बोर्ड की बैठक द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गए हैं।

बोर्ड के अद्वैतानुसार  
 हस्ताक्षर /  
 रात पाल बंसल,  
 डीआइएन-00077499  
 अध्यक्ष तथा प्रबंध निदेशक  
 स्थान: चंडीगढ़  
 दिनांक: 28.05.2018

### FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058824  
 Regd. Off.: 21-A, III Floor Mukherjee Nagar, Commercial Complex, Delhi-110009  
 Tel No. +91-11-47027878, Fax No. +91-11-47561818, Web : www.fv.co.in , Email: csfruitionventure@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2018 (₹. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended           |                            | Year ended              |                         |
|---------|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |   | 31.03.2018<br>(Audited) | 31.12.2017<br>(Un-Audited) | 31.03.2018<br>(Audited) | 31.03.2017<br>(Audited) |
| 1.      | Total income from operations  | 1,521.96                | 39.05                      | 1,790.56                | 121.79                  |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | -48.80                  | 28.72                      | 175.76                  | 36.00                   |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | -48.80                  | 28.72                      | 175.76                  | 36.00                   |
| 4.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | -58.24                  | 23.27                      | 162.31                  | 20.90                   |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)) | -157.31                 | 23.27                      | 63.24                   | 42.69                   |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 400.00                  | 400.00                     | 400.00                  | 400.00                  |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)   | 113.65                  | 144.26                     | 328.59                  | 262.92                  |
| 8.      | Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-<br>(a) Basic :<br>(b) Diluted:                           | -3.93<br>-3.93          | 0.58<br>0.58               | 1.58<br>1.58            | 1.07<br>1.07            |

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. www.bseindia.com  
 b) There is no exceptional or extra-ordinary items during the reporting period.  
 By order of the Board  
 For Fruition Venture Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Narendar Nath Jain  
 Director  
 DIN: 00227948  
 Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 29.05.2018

### इंडियाबुल्स एसेट रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी लिमिटेड

इंडियाबुल्स फाइनेंसियल सेंटर, 9वीं तल, टावर 1, एलिवेन्टन रोड, मुम्बई-400013

नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

एकदम अग्रणी तथा आम जनता को सुविधा प्रदान करने के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के प्रतिपत्ति करण तथा पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिपत्ति प्रदान अधिनियम, 2002 (उक्त अधिनियम) की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत प्रदान शर्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए प्राथमिक अधिकारी उक्त अधिनियम के प्रावधानों तथा प्रतिपत्ति हित (प्रवर्धन) नियमावली, 2002 (उक्त नियमावली) के अंतर्गत तथा इस संदर्भ में प्राथमिक अधिकारी द्वारा निर्धारित नियमों एवं शर्तों के अधीन 31.03.2017 को रु. 1,52,01,533.00 (एक करोड़ पचास लाख एक हजार पचास सौ तीस हजार) तथा 1.4.2017 से 12.55% प्रति वर्ष की दर से आगे के प्यज के प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर के बकायों का "जैसा है जैसा है आधार" तथा "जो भी वहाँ है आधार" पर प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों की बिक्री द्वारा यस्कुली का प्रस्ताव करते हैं। नीचे वर्णित प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों की बिक्री के लिये मूल्य निर्धारण अधिनियम 2002 के अंतर्गत प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर तथा बिक्री के अंतिम तिथि एवं समय: 28 जुलाई, 2018 के 5.30 अप. तक।  
 सार्वजनिक नीलामी की तिथि, समय एवं स्थान: 2 जुलाई, 2018 को 11.30 पूर्वा. से पी.नं. 248, आशा गैरुड, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के निवेश, वैशाली नगर, अहमद-305001

- अग्रणी अधिकारी का विवरण:**  
 1. श्री दीपक दत्त ट्रेडिंग 2. श्री प्रेम किशन काकाजी 3. श्रीमती मधुसूता काकाजी
- प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों का विवरण**  
 श्रीमती मधुसूता काकाजी के स्वामित्व में वेस्टमैन्स गेट, एमएन नं. 928/16 के भाग, वस्तु कैलाश, अहमद, राजस्थान में स्थित एवं बंद हुए इंडियाबुल्स एसेट रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी का सभी भाग तथा हिरला।
- आरक्षित मूल्य**  
 रु. 36.00 लाख (एक करोड़ छत्तीस लाख मात्र)
- इंश्युरी**  
 रु. 5.00 लाख
- नियम एवं शर्तें:**  
 1. बिक्री के विस्तृत नियमों एवं शर्तों तथा बिक्री प्रक्रिया के विवरण इच्छुक बोलोदाता द्वारा पी.नं. 248, आशा गैरुड, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के निवेश, वैशाली नगर, अहमद-305001 से प्राप्त की जा सकती है। प्रस्ताव के लिये इच्छुक बोलोदाता 28.06.2018 को या उससे पूर्व अग्रहस्ताक्षरी प्राथमिक अधिकारी से सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं।  
 2. इच्छुक बोलोदाता को निविदा दस्तावेज में दर्शाई गई शर्तों विधिवत समझित दस्तावेजों के साथ इंडियाबुल्स एसेट रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी के प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर के बकायों का "जैसा है जैसा है आधार" तथा "जो भी वहाँ है आधार" पर प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों की बिक्री द्वारा यस्कुली का प्रस्ताव करते हैं। नीचे वर्णित प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों की बिक्री के लिये मूल्य निर्धारण अधिनियम 2002 के अंतर्गत प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर तथा बिक्री के अंतिम तिथि एवं समय: 28 जुलाई, 2018 के 5.30 अप. तक।  
 3. सार्वजनिक नीलामी की तिथि, समय एवं स्थान: 2 जुलाई, 2018 को 11.30 पूर्वा. से पी.नं. 248, आशा गैरुड, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के निवेश, वैशाली नगर, अहमद-305001  
 4. इच्छुक बोलोदाता +91 9999660072 पर प्राथमिक अधिकारी श्री विक्रम चंडेल से सम्पर्क कर 16 जुलाई, 2018 को 10 बजे पूर्वा. से 2.00 बजे अप. तक सम्पर्क का निश्चय कर सकते हैं।  
 5. प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर के प्राथमिक अधिकारी के पास प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों का सांकेतिक कच्चा है तथा उन्हें प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर को बिक्री अधिनियम की शर्तों के अधीन नहीं है। लेकिन, इच्छुक बोलोदाता अधिनियम, प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों के दस्तावेज तथा प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों को प्राथमिक करने वाले दाये/अधिकारियों/वक्ताओं की अपनी स्वयं की स्वतंत्र गणना कर लें। यह सार्वजनिक नीलामी विधान प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर की ओर से बिक्री प्रतियुद्धता अथवा प्रतिनिधित्व का गठन नहीं करता है। प्राथमिक अधिकारी एवं/अथवा प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर बिक्री की अधिनियम प्रार, सरकारी बकायों, बंद पाटी एवं आदि के लिये बिक्री की रूप में उतरदायी नहीं होने यदि उक्त प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों पर कोई हो तथा वह संबंधित क्रेताओं का एकमात्र उतरदायी होगा।  
 6. प्राण किये गये प्रस्तावों को 2 जुलाई, 2018 को 11.30 बजे पूर्वा. में पी. नं. 248, आशा गैरुड, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के निवेश, वैशाली नगर, अहमद-305001 में अग्रहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा खोला एवं उस पर निम्न किया जायेगा जहाँ प्रस्तावक उचित हो सकते हैं तथा यदि वे ऐसा नहीं कर सकते हैं अथवा प्रस्तावक होने की स्थिति में इन्टर से निर्दिष्ट द्वारा अपने प्रस्ताव में सुद्धि कर सकते हैं।  
 7. जमा की गई बिक्री राशि आरक्षित मूल्य से अधिक होगी तथा बोलोदाता आगे रु. 2 लाख के ग्युअर में बिक्री में सुधार कर सकते हैं।  
 8. सफल बोलोदाता को बिक्री (2) में वर्णित प्रस्ताव की प्रक्रिया में नीलामी बिक्री की पूर्णता के तत्काल बाद 25% खरीद राशि (पूर्व-प्रदान शर्तों के अधीन) का प्रस्ताव करना होगा। शेष राशि मूल्य का प्रस्ताव उन्हीं दो मई बिक्री की स्थिति/शुद्धि के 15 दिनों के भीतर या प्राथमिक अधिकारी द्वारा निर्दिष्ट में स्वीकृति विचारित अवधि में किया जायेगा।  
 9. बिक्री अवधि के भीतर प्रस्ताव में सुधार करने पर बिक्री स्थल: रुद्ध हो जायेगी तथा खरीद राशि के साथ सफल बोलोदाता द्वारा जमा की गई सम्पूर्ण राशि जमा कर ली जायेगी। उक्त सम्पर्क पर सफल बोलोदाता का कोई दायता नहीं होगा तथा इंडियाबुल्स एसेट रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी लिमिटेड द्वारा बिक्री सूचना के सम्पर्क की फिर से बिक्री करेगा।  
 10. असफल बोलोदाता की इंश्युरी नीलामी बिक्री प्रक्रिया की समाप्ति पर वापस लौटा दी जायेगी। उक्त सम्पूर्ण बोलोदाता की इंश्युरी राशि उक्त नीलामी बिक्री प्रक्रिया में सम्मिलित की जायेगी। इंश्युरी पर कोई प्यज नहीं दिया जायेगा।  
 11. प्राथमिक अधिकारी को बिक्री के संबंध में सभी अधिकार प्राप्त हैं तथा प्रतिपत्ति क्रेडिटर के परामर्श से ही कोई उक्त निम्न पर समय बाध्यकारी होगा। प्राथमिक अधिकारी उक्त प्रस्ताव को स्वीकार करने के लिये बाध्य नहीं है। प्राथमिक अधिकारी को उक्त कोई भी कारण बताने बिना बिक्री या सभी शर्तों को स्वीकार या निरस्त करने अथवा सार्वजनिक नीलामी/बिक्री को स्थगित/निवर्तित/रुद्ध करने का अधिकार है। नीलामी बिक्री अस्तित्व होने की स्थिति में प्राथमिक अधिकारी को उसके बाद बिक्री की समय निर्दिष्ट द्वारा प्राथमिक परिणामों की बिक्री करने का अधिकार है।  
 12. इस सूचना तथा निविदा दस्तावेज के बीच कोई अतिरिक्त होने की स्थिति में निविदा दस्तावेज में वर्णित नियम एवं शर्तें लागू होंगे।

अग्रणी अधिकारी/गारंटियों के लिये 30 दिनों की सांख्यिक बिक्री सूचना

अग्रणी अधिकारी/गारंटियों के लिये 30 दिनों की बिक्री सूचना मानी। अग्रणी अधिकारी/गारंटियों को बिक्री सूचना की तिथि से 30 दिनों के भीतर उपरोक्त सम्पूर्ण राशि का प्रस्ताव कर अपनी देयता को पूरा करने तथा प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों पर मॉर्गेंटों को निर्माणित करने का अंतिम अवसर दिया जाता है जिसमें निम्न रहने पर उपरोक्त नियमों एवं शर्तों के अनुसार प्रतिपत्ति परिणामों की बिक्री कर दी जायेगी।

दिथि: 29.